

City Council Report 915 I Street, 1st Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 www.cityofsacramento.org

File ID: 2019-01312

September 10, 2019

Consent Item 01

Title: Confirmation of Boards and Commissions Appointments

Location: Citywide

Recommendation: Pass a Motion confirming board and commission appointments to the Stadium Area Enhanced Infrastructure Financing District Public Financing Authority: 1) Rita Good (Seat A) and 2) Blake Johnson (Seat B).

Contact: Wendy Klock-Johnson, MMC, Assistant City Clerk, (916) 808-7509; Marilyn Fisher, Supervising Deputy City Clerk, (916) 808-7513, Office of the City Clerk.

Presenter: None

Attachments:

1-Description/Analysis

Description/Analysis

Issue Detail: As required by City Charter section 230, board and commission appointments made by the Mayor must be confirmed by the City Council.

Policy Considerations: None.

Economic Impacts: None.

Environmental Considerations: None.

Sustainability: None.

Commission/Committee Action: After review and consideration by the Mayor, candidates were nominated for appointment, which now requires City Council confirmation. A full list of candidates is outlined in the background section of this report.

Rationale for Recommendation: None.

Financial Considerations: None.

Local Business Enterprise (LBE): Not applicable.

Background: On August 27, 2019, the Mayor made the following appointments, which require confirmation by the City Council.

STADIUM AREA ENHANCED INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCING DISTRICT PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY:

Appointee	Seat	Term End Date	Seat Description	Nominated By:
Rita Good	А	7/25/2021	Appointed by the Mayor; confirmed	Mayor
		(Full)	by the City Council	
Blake Johnson	В	7/25/2021	Appointed by the Mayor; confirmed Mayor	
		(Full)	by the City Council	

The following is the list of all individuals who applied but were not selected in the interview process:

Board/Commission	Applicants	Seat Description
Stadium Area	Nicole Carr	Seats A and B: Appointed by
Enhanced		the Mayor; confirmed by the City
Infrastructure		Council
Financing District		
Public Financing		
Authority		